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CRIMINAL COHSPIRACY, DISOBEDIENCE OF ORDER DULY

PROMULGTED BY PUBLIC SERVANT, INCITING DISTURBANCE AND
DISTURBANCE OF PUBLIC PEACE CONTRARY TO SECTIONS 152,
114, AND 113 OF PENAL CODE LAW,

That on 20th day of October, 2025, you (I). Barrister Aliyu
Ejimakor, (2). Prince Emmnauel Kanu, (3). Joshua
Emmanuel, (4). Bishop Wilson Anyalewechi, (5). Barrister
Okere Kingdom Nnamdi, (6). Clinton Chimeneze, (7).
Gabriel Joshua, (8). Isiaka Husseini, (9). Onyekachi
Ferdinand. (10). Amadi Prince, (11). Edison Ojisom, and
(12). Godwill Obiama, all male adults of FCT Abuja were
arrested by a team of security agents in different locations
“ﬂ'thi:n FCT while involving yourselves in inciting disturbance,
and breach of public Peace in disobedience to a cuu?-t Ord:ar,
denying other citizens the freedom of movement, disrupting

| -’free flow of traffic while chanting war songs and requesting for

the release of Nnamdi Kanu who is undergoing lawful triFaI e;
the Federal High Court in a manner that threatens Nation

Security.

You thereby committed the above mentioned offences.
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DISOBEDIENCE OF ORDER DULY PROMULGTED BY PUBLIC
SERVANT, INCITING DISTURBANCE AND DISTURBANCE OF
PUBLIC PEACE CONTRARY TO SECTIONS 152, 114, AND 113 OF

PENAL CODE LAW.

That on 20% day of October, 2025, you Chima Onuchukwu
male adult of Ebonyi state, was arrested by a team of police
officers at gate 8, Aso Villa, FCT Abuja, while carrying placards
written, “Free Nnamdi Kanu” and inciting disturbance, and
breach of public Peace in disobedience to a court Order, and
denying others citizens the freedom of movement, disrupting
free flow of traffic while chanting war songs and requesting for

the release of Nnamdi Kanu who is undergoing lawful trial at

the Federal High Court in a manner that threatens National o

Security.
You thereby committed the above mentioned offences.
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